Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
Comerica Bank, a Te	xas banking association	n, formerly a Michigan banking corporation	07/28/2011				
RECEIVING PARTY [ATA						
Name:	Alliance Food Equip	Alliance Food Equipment Processing, LLC					
Street Address:	267 Livingston Stree	267 Livingston Street					
City:	Northvale	Northvale					
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	MICHIGAN					
Postal Code:	07647	07647					
	1	Numbor]				
Property	Туре	Number					
Application Number:	0816	9319					
Application Number: 08396		6553					
Application Number: 08574		574115					
Application Number:	0857	4116					
CORRESPONDENCE							
Fax Number: (734)623-1625							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: (734) 623-1678 Email: nhudge@dickinsonwright.com							
Correspondent Name: Nora Hudge, Paralegal							
Address Line 1: Dickinson Wright, PLLC							
Address Line 2: 301 East Liberty, Suite 500							
Address Line 4:	Ann Arbor, MI	CHIGAN 48104					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		47806-003					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Nora Hudge, Paralegal					
		ec Int in Patents 7.28#page1.tif ec Int in Patents 7.28#page2.tif					

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE dated as of July $\frac{20}{20}$, 2011 (this "Release") is made by Comerica Bank, a Texas banking association, formerly a Michigan banking corporation (the "Secured Party") under the Security Agreement dated as of March 31, 2003 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Patent Reel 013964, Frame 0722, between Alliance Food Equipment Processing, LLC (the "Debtor") and the Secured Party.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Debtor's patents (the "Patents"), including the patents listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Patents").

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release and terminate all of its security interest covering the Patents; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Patents to Debtors; and (iii) terminate any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Patents under the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release and terminate its security interest in the Patents, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Patents under the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer duly authorized as of the date above.

> COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association, formerly a Michigan banking corporation

Cindy Rehberg Bv: Name: Title:

AnnArbor_195701_1

PATENT REEL: 026821 FRAME: 0964

Exhibit A

Title	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Date Granted
Apparatus and method for making a multi-flavored frozen confection	08/169319	12/17/93	5,374,436	12/20/94
Method and apparatus for recirculating product in a refrigeration system	08/396553	3/1/95	5,615,559	4/1/97
Apparatus and method for making a multi-flavored frozen confection	08/574115	12/18/95	5,720,175	2/24/98
Apparatus and method for making a multi-flavored frozen confection	08/574116	12/18/95	5,582,856	12/10/95

.

PATENT REEL: 026821 FRAME: 0965